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HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY

(3

MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Thursday, June 21, 2018
10:45 am
Hillsview Apartments

(Community Room)
830 Township Street, Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284

AGENDA

Call to Order
Roll Call

Public Comment

Approval of Minutes
A. February 15, 2018 Board of Commissioners’ Meeting Minutes

Action Items for Discussion & Approval
A. Approval of Voucher Report February 1, 2018 to March 31, 2018
B. Approval of Voucher Report April 1, 2018 to May 31, 2018

C. Resolution No. 460: Changes to the Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority’s
Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy

Reports
A. Financial Report for February & April 2018
B. First Quarter 2018 Write-offs
C. Housing Management Report for February/March 2018 & April/May 2018
D. Construction Update
New Business

Adjournment
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HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MEETING MINUTES

Thursday, February 15, 2018
Call to Order

The regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Sedro-Woolley Housing
Authority was called to order by Chair Laurie Fellers at 10:45 am. on Thursday, February
15, 2018, at Hillsview Apartments, 830 Township Street, Sedro-Woolley, WA, _

Roll Call

Present: Commissioner Laurie Fellers (Chair), Commissioner Reta Stéphenson (Vice-
Chair), Commissioner Lee Elliot and Commissioner Kacy_‘]ohnson

Excused: Commissioner Tahlia Honea
Elections
A. CHAIRPERSON

On motion by Commissioner Reta Stephenson and seconded by Commissioner Kacy
Johnson, the Board elected Commissioner Laurie Fellers to serve as the Chairperson
and unanimously approved the appointment.

B. VICE CHAIR

On motion by Comrnissioner Kacy Johnson and seconded by Commission Laurie
Fellers, the Board elected Commissioner Reta Stephenson to serve as the Vice-
Chairperson and unanimously approved the appointment.

Public Comment
None.
Apprév_al of Minutes

A. December 21. 2017 Board of Commissioners’ Meeting Minutes

Commissioner Reta Stephenson moved for approval of the Minutes, seconded by
Commissioner Kacy Johnson; the Board unanimously approved the Minutes from
December 21, 2017.

Item for Discussion & Approval
A. Approval of Voucher Report December 1, 2017 to January 31, 2018

All questions raised by the Commissioners were addressed by staff.



Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority
February 15, 2018 - Board Meeting Minutes
Page 2 of 2

Commissioner Reta Stephenson moved for approval of the Voucher Report,
seconded by Kacy Johnson; the board unanimously approved the Voucher Report
for December 2017 to January 2018.

Commissioner Reta Stephenson moved for approval of the minutes, seconded by
Kacy Johnson; the board unanimously approved the Voucher Report for December
2017 through January 2018.

VI.  Reports
A. Financial Report for December 2017

Jeff Friend, Financial Reporting Manager briefed the Board on the Financial
Reports for December, as contained in the meeting packet.

B. Housing Management Report for December 2017 and January 2018
Kimberly Sayavong, Property Manager presented the ‘Housing Management
Report as contained in the meeting packet.

VII. New Business

A. Real Estate Assessment Center Score
Bill Cook, Director of Public Housing announced that SWHA received a rating of
94% on the most recent HUD scoring exercise, and positions SWHA once again in
the category of high performer.

VIII. Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting was
adjourned at 11:10 a.m.

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY

LAURIE FELLERS, Chair
Board of Commissioners

STEPHEN J. NORMAN
Executive Director
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

Board of Commissioners
Linda Riley, Controller
April 5,2018

Approval of Vouchers February 1, 2018 to March 31, 2018

I, Linda Riley, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the
expenditures represented by the summary listed below were just obligations of the Sedro-
Woolley Housing Authority, and that [ am authorized to authenticate and certify said

claims.

Controller
April 5, 2018

Expenditures to Sedro-Woolley

Operations
Directly to Cedar Grove 19,690.60
Directly to Hillsview 21,471.13

Total Expenditures $41,161.73




SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Accounts Payable Report

2/01/2018 TO 3/31/2018
CEDAR GROVE| [
410000 | Admin Supplies 1.68 |NEOPOST USA INC INK CARTRIDGE IM3/4 2/2/2018, 314471
410000 | Admin Supplies 0.10 |CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC |COPIER SN RZJ27626 | 3/23/2018 315377
410000 Admin Supplies 0.09 !CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC |SN RZJ27626 3/2/2018| 314990
411100 Comp Equip-Hardware (0.95)| DELL MARKETING LP TAX CREDIT 3/30/2018| 315409
411100 |Comp Equip-Hardware (0.22)|DELL MARKETING LP TAX CREDIT 3/30/2018 315409
411100 |Comp Equip-Hardware (0.02)IDELL MARKETING LP TAX CREDIT | 3/30/2018| 315409
411101 |Comp Equip-Software - 1.49 |HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC 'USER CLIENT | 3/2/2018| 314954
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maint - | 2.62 |CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC COMPUTER SUPPLIES ' 3/2/2018| 314895
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maint i 2.45 |INTEGRATED ARCHIVE SYSTEMS |C1SCO SUPPORT RENEWAL 3/30/2018| 315477
411102 iComp Equip-Hardware Maint 0.91 ADVA_NTAGE TECHNOLOGIES INC RIGHT FAX DIALOGIC SUPPORT RENEWAL 3/23/2018| 315355
411103 Comp Equip-Software Maint 0.30 |HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC USER CLIENT - 3/2/2018 314954
411103 Comp Equip-Software Maint 1.46 |ADVANTAGE TECH INC |RIGHT FAX DIALOGIC SUPP6RT RENEWAL 3/23/2018| 315355
4_1_1_103 |Comp Equip-Software Maint 67.93 :EN POINTE TECHN SALES LLC MS ENTERPRISE LICENSING AGREEMENT 2/23/2018| 314792
411901 Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 0.84 |MAILFINANCE INC MAILING MACHINE 3/9/2018 315103_
B 420999 |Professional Services-Other - 8,063.70 |PBS ENGINEERING & ENVIR |PROFESSIONAL SVCS 3/30/2018| 315418
- 421901 Admin Contracts-Records Management 0.68 INET2VAULT LLC IMANAGED VAULTING DIASTER RECOVERY 3/9/2018 315101
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services 5.25 |NET2VAULT LLC jMANAGED VAULTING DIASTER RECOVERY | 3/9/2018 315101
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services 5.80 INET2VAULT LLC N |MANAGED VAULTING DIASTER RECOVERY | 2/23/2018 314854
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services 5.68 [NET2VAULT LLC MANAGED VAEJLTING | 2/2/2018| 314484
e 440100 Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 69.26 |KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 11/4-2/27/18 M|LEAGE | 3/9/2018 315088
450001 Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 16.88 |CONSOLIDATED TECH SVCS JANUARY 2018 CHGS | 3/9/2018 315083
450001 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 16.88 |CONSOLIDATED TECH SVCS FEB 2018 CHGS | 3/23/2018 315345
450002 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.10 |WEST SAFETY SVCS INC MONTHLY MAINT 2/23/2018i 314867
450002 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.10 |WEST SAFETY SVCS INC MONTHLY MAINT 3/30/2018? 315501
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 6.47 |\WA STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECK 2/2/2018) 314423
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 5.92 |[NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK B 3/16/2018| 315163
491000 IAdmin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 7.89 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK 2/16/2018| 314668
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 8.64 |WA STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECK 2/16/2018, 314651
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 0.03 |DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING QUERY SEARCH | 2/9/2018, 314533
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 6.35 |WA STATE PATROL |BACKGROUND CHECKS 3/30/2018| 315410
493000 Other Admin Exp-Postage 9.00 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |JANUARY STATEMENTS | 2/9/2018| 314515
493000 IOther Admin Exp-Postage 9.83 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |FEBRUARY STATEMENTS | 3/9/2018! 315012
493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage - 491 fNEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST |POSTAGE 3/9/2018 315100
493100 [other Admin Exp-Mail Handling | 3.85 fMAlL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC ' JANUARY STATEMENTS 2/9/2018 314515
493100 Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling | 3.80 :MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC iFEBRUARY STATEMENTS 3/9/2018| 315012
520104 |Social Service Contracts-interpretation | 0.86 _LANGUAGE'LINE SVCS, INC |INTERPRETATION 3/23/2018| 315282
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Accounts Payable Report

2/01/2018 TO 3/31/2018

No. Dt Deseription: S iAmoung | Vend i ucher Description Date Numbe:
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 0.98 LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC ) II_NTEPRETATION 2/16/2018 314648
610017 Occup Exp-Materials-Janitorial | 29.00 |COMPLETE OFFICE : ITOWELS 2/9/2018, 314572
620013 Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping | 3,214.19 |SITELINES PARK & PLAYGROUND CEDAR GROVE APTS SLIDE REPLACEMENT | 2/23/2018] 314824
620013 Occup Exp-!ard/Garden/Landscaping | 16?81 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN LANDSCAPING | 2/23/2018| 314868
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping | 161.81 |WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN |LANDSCAPING SVCS | 2/2/2018] 314495 |
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 181.95 |WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN LANDSCAPING [ 2/23/2018| 314868
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 181.95 |WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN |LANDSCAPING | 2/23/2018| 314868
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 142.30 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ~ |WATER 3/16/2018 315193
660000  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water j 83.73 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 3/16/2018] 315193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 113.01 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 3/16/2018] 315193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 83.73 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ~ |WATER | 3/16/2018] 315193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 108.95 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 3/23/2018 315334
660000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 99.11 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 'WATER : | 3/23/2018 315334
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water o 88.61 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 |WATER | 3/16/2018| 315193
660000  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 127.65 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 3/16/2018 315193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 9837 [PUBLICUTILITYDISTRICT#1  WATER | 3/16/2018] 315193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water - 60.69  PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER ) 3/23/2018 315334
660000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 128.62 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ~ |WATER ) 3/23/2018] 315334
660000  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water  167.97 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 |WATER 3/23/2018| 315334
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 108.95 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 3/23/2018] 315334
660000  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 123.71 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 'WATER | 3/23/2018| 315334
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 118.78 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 'WATER | 3/23/2018 315334
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 158.14 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 3/23/2018| 315334
660000  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water i 94.19 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 3/23/2018] 315334
660000  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water _ 98.37 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 3/16/2018] 315193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water : 88.61 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 'WATER 3/16/2018 315193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ; 78.85 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 3/16/2018| 315193
660000  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ’ 73.19 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 3/23/2018| 315334
660100  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer | 263.10 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |SEWER 2/9/2018] 314592
660100 Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer | 263.10 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY 'SEWER | 3/16/2018] 315200
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer * 0 394.38 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER I 3/16/2018'_ 315200
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer | 657.32 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER | 3/16/2018] 315200
660100  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer | 657.32 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER | 2/9/2018] 314592
660100  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer | 394.38 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY 'SEWER 2/9/2018 314592
660200 Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity | 54.97 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC 2/2/2018] 314452
660200 Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity | 52.31 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC 3/2/2018] 314936
660200  |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity _ 101.01 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC " 2/2/2018] 314452
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report

2/01/2018 TO 3/31/2018
N Jescription n Date Numb
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 57&) IPUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC 2/2/2018, 314452
660200  Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 50.48 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC 3/30/2018] 315453
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 95.08 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC 3/2/2018| 314936
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 98.06 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H |ELEC 3/30/2018 315453
660200 lOccup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 46.83 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H |ELEC 3/30/2018 315453
660200 lOccup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 49.52 PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H |ELEC 3/2/2018! 314936
660300 Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas 188.14 |CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO |GAS 3/16/2018| 315184
660300 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas 139.81 :CASCA_DE NATURAL GAS CO GAS 2/9/2018 314577
660500 |0ccup Exp-UtiIitiesErface Water Mgmt 21.68 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM 2/9/2018| 314592
660500 Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 32.50 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM 3/16/2018] 315200
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 54.17 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM 3/16/2018 315200
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 54.18 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM 2/9/2018 314592
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 32.50 [CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |STORM 5 2/9/2018 314592
660500 'Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 21.68 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM 3/16/2018 315200
660700 'Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 416.41 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GARBAGE 2/9/2018 314592
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 138.23 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GARBAGE 2/9/2% 314592 |
660700 Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 144.22 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GARBAGE 3/16/2018 315200
660700 Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 144.22 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GARBAGE 2/9/2018 314592
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 138.23 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GARBAGE 3/16/2018| 315200
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 421.79 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GARBAGE 3/16/2018 315200
| TOTAL CEDAR GROVE 19,690.60 |

HILLSVIEW ;
410000 |Admin Supplies 0.28 |CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC SN RZJ27626 3/2/20155.” 314990
410000 |Admin Supplies 0.30 |CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC |COPIER SN RZJ27626 3/23/2018| 315377
410000 |Admin Supplies 4.99 [NEOPOST USA INC :INK CARTRIDGE IM3/4 2/2/2018 314471

- 411100 |Comp Equip-Hardware (0.65) DELL MARKETING LP ;TAX CREDIT 3/30/2018, 315409
411100 iComp Equip-Hardware {(2.85) DELL MARKETING LP |TAX CREDIT 3/30/2018| 315409
411100 Comp Equip-Hardware (0.05) DELL MARKETING LP |TAX CREDIT 3/30/2018| 315409
411101 Comp Equip-Software 4.47 HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC USER CLIENT 3/2/2018 314954
411102 \Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 7.86 |CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC COMPUTER SUPPLIES 3/2/2018| 314895
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 2.74 |ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES INC RIGHT FAX DIALOGIC SUPPORT RENEWAL 3/23/2018| 315355
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 7.34 |INTEGRATED ARCHIVE SYSTEMS CISCO SUPPORT RENEWAL 3/30/2018| 315477
411103 Comp Equip-Software Maint 203.79 IEN POINTE TECHNOLOGIES SALES LLC MS ENTERPRISE LICENSING AGREEMENT 2/23/2018| 314792
411103 |Comp Equip-Software Maint 0.89 |HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC USER CLIENT 3/2/2018 314954
411103 |Comp Equip-Software Maint 4.37 | ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES INC RIGHT FAX DIALOGIC SUPPORT RENEWAL 3/23/2018 315355
411901 iEquip-Other-Leased/Rented 2.49 |MAILFINANCE INC MAILING MACHINE 3/9/2018 315103
420000 |Professional Services-Legal 60.00  MONTGOMERY PURDUE BLANKINSHIP |LEGAL SVCS 3/23/2018: 315269

30of5



SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Accounts Payable Report

2/01/2018 TO 3/31/2018

scription Vendor Nam ucher Description Date Number
421901 Admin Contracts-Records Management | 2.03 INET2VAULT LLC MANAGED VAULTING DIASTER RECOVERY 3/9/2018| 315101
421904 Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services | 15.74 INET2VAULT LLC MANAGED VAULTING DIASTER RECOVERY | 3/9/2018| 315101
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services | 17.41 \NET2VAULT LLC |MANAGED VAULTING DIASTER RECOVERY | 2/23/2018! 314854 i
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services | 17.05 |NET2VAULT LLC MANAGED VAULTING h ' 2/2/2018| 314484
440100 ;TraveI-Non-training_&elated-Locgl-Milea’ge 207.77 |[KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 1/4-2/27/18 MILEAGE | 3/9/2018| 315088
450001 'Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 50.63 |CONSOULIDATED TECH SVCS JANUARY 2018 CHGS i 3/9/2018| 315083
450001 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 50.62 |CONSOL|DATED TECH SVCS |FEB 2018 CHGS | 3/23/2018 315345
450002 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.29 |WEST SAFETY SVCS INC |[MONTHLY MAINT 2/23/2018, 314867
450002 Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.29 \WEST SAFETY SVCS INC [MONTHLY MAINT - 3/30/2018i 315501
450003 |Comm-Phones Lines-Security 101.25 |CONSOLIDATED TECH SVCS |FEB 2018 CHGS | 3/23/2018 315345
450003 |Comm-Phones Lines-Security 101.25 |CONSOLIDATED TECH SVCS JANUARY 2018 CHGS B | 3/9/2018| 315083
450100 |Comm-Long Distance Charges 5.95 |IMPACT TELECOM INC MONTHLY CHGS | 3/9/2018| 315068 |
450100 |Comm-Long Distance Charges 5.95 |IMPACT TELECOM INC MONTHLY CHGS - | 2/2/2018| 314459
491000 |[Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 19.27 |WA STATE PATROL DEC 2017 BACKGROUND CHECK 2/2/2018| 314423
491000 Admin Exp-CriminaI/BackgrounE_Checks 23.51 |[NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK B 2/16/2018 314668
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 0.10 | DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING |QUERY SEARCH 2/9/2018] 314533
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 25.75 WA STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECK 2/16/2018 314651
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 60.00 'WA STATE PATROL |BACKGROUND CHECK 3/30/2018 315410
4951000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 12.00 |WA STATE PATROL |BACKGROUND CHECKS 3/16/2018| 315148
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 18.92 | WA STATE PATROL |BACKGROUND CHECKS | 3/30/2018 315410
451000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 17.64 NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK | 3/16/2018| 315163
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 12.00 |WA STATE PATROL |BACKGROUND CHECK | 2/2/2018| 314423 _
493000 Other Admin Exp:_Postage o 29.36 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |FEBRUARY STATEMENTS ' 3/9/2018| 315012
493000 Other Admin Exp-Postage 26.88 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |JANUARY STATEMENTS 2/9/2018| 314515
493000 Other Admin Exp-Postage 14.64 | NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST |POSTAGE 3/9/2018| 315100
493100 |Oother Admin Exp-Mail Handling | 11.48 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |JANUARY STATEMENTS 2/9/2018 314515
493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling | 11.35 [ MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |[FEBRUARY STATEMENTS 3/9/2018| 315012
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 2.56 |LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC INTERPRETATION 3/23/2018 315282
520104 |Sacial Service Contracts-Interpretation 2.91 |LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC INTERPRETATION | 2/16/2018| 314648
610015 |Occup Exp-Materials-Reasonable Accom 54.00 |SUNSIGNS SIGNS | 3/16/2018| 315144
610017 |Occup Exp-Materials-Janitorial [ 87.00 |COMPLETE OFFICE | TOWELS | 2/9/2018| 314572
610099 Occup Exp-Materials-Other | 168.16 ADI IINDALA PROX CRD | 3/9/2018| 315027
620007 !Occup Exp-Maint Contracts-Elevator | 576.00 |[ELTEC SYSTEMS LLC |Q1 ELEVATOR MAINT 2/9/2018| 314627
620008 | Occup Exp-AIa_r_r; 'i'esting/_ilion_itoring | 1,712.00 |SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP ISVC CALL - 2/2/2018| 314404
620013 Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping i 326.96 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN | LANDSCAPE SVCS 2/16/2018| 314738
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 326.96 |WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN |LANDSCAPE SVCS 2/2/2018 314495
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 1,542.65 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 |WATER | 3/16/2018| 315193
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Accounts Payable Report

2/01/2018 TO 3/31/2018

ipti 2ndor Nam Jate Numbei
660100 Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 3,938.16 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |SEWER | 3/16/2018| 315200
660100 Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 3,938.16 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |SEWER | 2/9/2018| 314592
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity | 1,655.54 PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H |ELEC [ 3/2/2018 314936
660200 Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity | 2,026.02 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H [ELEC 2/2/2018 314452
660200 Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity | 1,906.15 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H [ELEC | 3/30/2018, 315453
660201 !Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity-Closing Bill 10.76 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC 3/30/2018, 315453
660201 Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity-Closing Bill 8.07 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC 2/2/2018| 314452
660201 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity-Closing Bill | 33.95 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC 3/2/2018| 314936
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt I 324.58 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |STORM ~2/9/2018| 314592
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 324.58 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |STORM 3/16/2018 315200
660700 Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage f 675.43 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GARBAGE 3/16/2018 315200
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage ' 675.43 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GARBAGE | 2/9/2018| 314592

| TOTAL HILLSVIEW | 21,471.13 | | |

| | ‘ '

TOTAL SEDRO WOOLLEY 41,161.73 |
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

TO: Board of Commissioners

FROM: Linda Riley, Controller

DATE: June 6, 2018

RE: Approval of Vouchers April 1, 2018 to May 31, 2018

I, Linda Riley, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the
expenditures represented by the summary listed below were just obligations of the Sedro-
Woolley Housing Authority, and that [ am authorized to authenticate and certify said

claims.
)
e (il
Linda Riley /

Controller
June 6, 2018

Expenditures to Sedro-Woolley

Operations
Directly to Cedar Grove 7,577.87
Directly to Hillsview 20,381.23

Total Expenditures $27,959.10




SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report

4/01/2018 TO 5/31/2018
410000 |Admin Supplies 319 COMPLETEOFFICE OFFICESUPPLIES | 5/18/2018 316303
410000 |Admin Supplies - - 1.12 [COMPLETE OFFICE OFFICE SUPPLIES | 4/13/2018] 315688
410000 |Admin Supplies 52.38  COMPLETE OFFICE . OFFICE SUPPLIES ) 4/13/2018] 315688
410000 |AdminSupplies ~ 1.79 |COMPLETE OFFICE |STAMP PAD - | 5/25/2018 316436
| 410000 |Admin Supplies } 0.09 |CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICAINC | SN RZ127626 | ap27/2018 315993
| 410000 |Admin Supplies 0.10 |CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC SN RZJ27626 - 5/25/2018 316489
411101 |Comp Equip-Software - | 0.51 |TROY MOBILITY INC SUBSCRIPTION LICENSE 1 YEAR 4/27/2018) 315995
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maintenance 6.62 |INTEGRATED ARCHIVE SYSTEMS | SUPPORT RENEWAL 4/27/2018) 315972
411103 Comp Equip-Software Maintenance | 1.53 |TROY MOBILITY INC ~ |SUBSCRIPTION LICENSE 1 YEAR 4/27/2018 315995
420908  Professional Services-Comps 5.92 | CERIUM NETWORKS INC |UPGRADE SKYPE | 5/25/2018] 316474
420908  Professional Services-Comps ] 0.72 |HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC CONSULTING | 4/13/2018 315710
420908 | Professional Services-Comps i 3.77 |HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC PROFESSIONALSVCS 5/11/2018 316207
421904 |Admin Cloud Recovery Services ‘ 6.07 INET2VAULTLLC o MANAGED VAULTING MARCH 2018 | 4/13/2018 315727
421904 |Admin Cloud Recovery Services | 7.03 |NET2VAULT LLC DISASTER RECOVERY SVCS APRIL 2018 5/4/2018 316101
| 440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage | 1.22  MARSHA PREMEL ~ |1/5-3/30/18 MILEAGE | 4/20/2018] 315846
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage | 73.02 KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 3/1-4/20/18 MILEAGE 4/27/2018] 315975
440100 | Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 0.34 VANESSA OWEN 1/2-5/11/18 MILEAGE | 5/25/2018 316468
441000 |Training-Individual ] 1.27 |PACIFIC NW REGIONAL COUNCIL REG FEE 11 EMPLOYEES 4/13/2018| 315662
441000 ITramlng Individual 2.25 ARCHBRIGHT INC - ~ |REG FEE LILIYA SOLTYS  4/20/2018] 315795
450001 |Comm-Phones Lines-ServiceVoice ~ 16.88 CONSOLIDATED TECHSVCS |MARCH2018SVCS 4/20/2018) 315844
450001 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice | 16.88 CONSOLIDATED TECH SVCS (APRIL2018 CHGS | 5/18/2018] 316330
450002 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.10 \WEST SAFETY SVCS INC - 'MONTHLY MAINT GATEWAY CHARGE 4/20/2018) 315876
490002 |Other Admin Exp-Direct Financing Charges 0.32 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST POSTAGE - 5/11/2018| 316225
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 0.01 DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING 'BACKGROUND CHECK | 4/20/2018 315780
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 5.73 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING (CREDIT CHECK | 5/11/2018 316163
491000 |Admin Exp- Criminal/Background Checks 7.66 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK | 4/13/2018 315673
491000 'Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 7.89 |WASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECK | 5/11/2018 316149
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 7.89 |WASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECK | 5/25/2018 316401
491000  Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 0.01 |DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING BACKGROUND CHECK - 5/18/2018 316277
| 491000 'Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 12.00 |WASHINGTON STATE PATROL [BACKGROUND CHECK 4/27/2018| 315920
493000 Other Admin Exp-Postage - 2.00 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC MARCH 2018 STATEMENTS ~ 4/20/2018, 315755
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 9.14 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC [APRIL 2018 STATEMENTS 5/4/2018 316016
493000 'Other Admin Exp-Postage | 7.85 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC MARCH 2018 STATEMENT 4/6/2018 315526
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage - \' 4.85 INEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST POSTAGE - ~ 5/11/2018 316225
493000 \orher Admin Exp-Postage 1 4.95 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST POSTAGE 4/20/2018 315860
493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling Il 3.63 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC APRIL 2018 STATEMENTS 5/4/2018 316016
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report

4/01/2018 TO 5/31/2018
493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 3.19  MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC MARCH 2018 STATEMENT 4/6/2018) 315526
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 3.74 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC MARCH 2018 STATEMENTS B 4/20/2018 315755
520104 |Sacial Service Interpretation 1.44 LANGUAGE LINE SVCS,INC INTERPRETATION ) | 5/18/2018 316268 |
520104 |Social Service Interpretation 0.70 LANGUAGELINESVCS,INC  [INTERPRETATION ) 4/20/2018 315763
620011 |Occup Exp-Maint Fire/Safety 95.00 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION  FIRE EXT MAINT - 5/4/2018 316013
620011 |Occup Exp-Maint Fire/Safety 55.00 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION | MAINT FIRE EXT 5/4/2018 316013
620011 |Occup Exp-Maint Fire/Safety | 55.00 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION  FIRE EXT MAINT 5/4/2018 316013
660000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 10403 PUBLICUTILITYDISTRICT#1  WATER ) 5/25/2018 316445
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water - \ 98.37 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER 5/18/2018 316310
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ) 103.26 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER R 5/18/2018 316310
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 156.94 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER B 5/18/2018) 316310
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 118.78 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER B | 5/25/2018] 316445
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 65.61 PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | s5/25/2018] 316445
660000 Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 138.47 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 5/25/2018 316445
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ~99.11 PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER o | 5/25/2018 316445
660000 Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 108.14 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 5/18/2018 316310
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 83.73  PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 5/18/2018) 316310
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water B 83.73 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 5/18/2018 316310
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 133.54 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER | s/25/2018 316445
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water . 163.06 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER . - 5/25/2018] 316445
660000 Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 122.77 [PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1  WATER ~ 5/18/2018 316310
660000 Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 142.30 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER - 5/18/2018 316310
660000 Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 93.49 [PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER B 5/18/2018] 316310
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ~ 79.43 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER - | 5/25/2018) 316445
660000 Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 143.38 [PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 5/25/2018| 316445
[ 660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 128.62 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER B 5/25/2018] 316445
| 660000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 182.73 |PUBLICUTILITY DISTRICT#1 ~ |WATER 5/25/2018 316445
660000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 78.85 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 wateR 5/18/2018 316310
660100 Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 263.10 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |SEWER | 5/11/2018 316194
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 394.38 [CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER | 5/11/2018 316194
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 657.34 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY B SEWER 4/13/2018 315700
660100 Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 263.10 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY  |sEwer 4/13/2018 315700
660100  Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer ) 394.38 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |SEWER | 4/13/2018) 315700
660100 Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 657.31 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER 5/11/2018 316194
660200 Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity . 74.82 PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC - 4/27/2018 315957 |
660200 Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 41.51 PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H ELEC R 4/27/2018 315957 |
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 40.36 PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H |ELEC . 4/27/2018) 315957
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report

4/01/2018 TO 5/31/2018

660300 |Occup Exp-UtlIltles Natural Gas 65.61 |CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO GAS 5/11/2018 316185
660300 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas ~ 136.46 CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO GAS B 7 | 4/20/2018 315821

| 660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 32.50 |CITY OF SEDROWOOLLEY STORM | 5/11/2018 316194
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 21.68 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM - | 5/11/2018] 316194
660500 IDccup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt ‘ 54.17 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM 5]11/2018 316194

| 660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt  21.68 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM | 4/13/2018] 315700 |
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt ~ 54.18 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM B | 4/13/2018) 315700

660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 32.50 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM | 4/13/2018] 315700
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 144.22 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ~ GARBAGE | 4/13/2018 315700
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage - 144.22 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | GARBAGE | 5/11/2018 316194
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage ) 20.47 |SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT | GARBAGE | 5/11/2018 316140

660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 9.65 SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT | GARBAGE | s5/11/2018 316140
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 138.23 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY o \GARBAGE | a/13/2018 315700
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 25.81 [SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT | GARBAGE | sj11/2018 316140
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 138.23 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY \GARBAGE | 5/11/2018 316194

660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 405.64 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY \GARBAGE - 4/13/2018] 315700
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 427.18 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | GARBAGE | 5/11/2018 316194

"TOTAL CEDAR GROVE 7,577.87 |

HILLSVIEW T - i | .
410000 |Admin Supplies i | 5.39 [COMPLETE OFFICE STAMP PAD B 5/25/2018 316436 |
410000 |Admin Supplies ; 9.57 |COMPLETE OFFICE |OFFICE SUPPLIES i 5/18/2018 316303
410000 |Admin Supplies | 0.29 |CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC SN RZJ27626 ) 5/25/2018 316489
410000 |Admin Supplies [ 3.34 |COMPLETE OFFICE |OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 315688
410000 |Admin Supplies } 157.15 |COMPLETE OFFICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 315688 |
410000 |Admin Supplies 0.28 |CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC SN RZI27626 4/27/2018 315993
411101 |Comp Equip-Software B 1.63 |TROY MOBILITY INC |SUBSCRIPTION LICENSE 1 YEAR  4/27/2018] 315995
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maintenance \ 21.19 | INTEGRATED ARCHIVE SYSTEMS 'SUPPORT RENEWAL | a/27/2018 315972
411103 |Comp Equip-Software Maintenance \ 4.90 TROY MOBILITY INC 'SUBSCRIPTION LICENSE 1 YEAR | 4/27/2018 315995
420000 |Professional Services-Legal i 77.00 MONTGOMERY PURDUE BLANKINSHIP | LEGALSVCS 5/25/2018;' 316385
420000 |Professional Services-Legal 1902.00 MONTGOMERY PURDUE BLANKINSHIP  LEGAL SVCS | 4/27/2018| 315899
420908 |Professional Services-Comps 232 HYLANDSOFTWARE,INC  |CONSULTING - | 4/13/2018 315710
420908 |Professional Services-Comps ~ 11.32 HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC PROFESSIONAL SVCS 5/11/2018 316207
420908 |Professional Services-Comps 17.76 CERIUM NETWORKSINC UPGRADE SKYPE | 5/25/2018 316474
421904 |Admin Cloud Recovery Services 2108 NET2VAULTLLC ~ DISASTER RECOVERY SVCSAPRIL2018 |  5/4/2018 316101
421904 |Admin Cloud Recovery Services 19.43 NET2VAULT LLC | MANAGED VAULTING MARCH 2018 | 4/13/2018 315727
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 219.07 KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 3/1-4/20/18 MILEAGE | 4/27/2018 315975
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage | 3.64 |MARSHA PREMEL - 1/5-3/30/18 MILEAGE | a/20/2018 315846
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report
4/01/2018 TO 5/31/2018

'Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage

1/2-5/11/18 MILEAGE

440100 ~ 1.02 VANESSA OWEN 5/25/2018 316468
441000 |Training-Individual 6.72 ARCHBRIGHTINC \REG FEELILIYASOLTYS | 4/20/2018 315795
441000 Training-individual - 3.80 PACIFIC NW REGIONAL COUNCIL \REG FEE 11 EMPLOYEES | 4/13/2018 315662
450001 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 50.62 CONSOLIDATED TECHSVCS 'MARCH 2018 SVCS 4/20/2018 315844

1450001  Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice  50.62 CONSOLIDATED TECH SVCS | APRIL 2018 CHGS 5/18/2018 316330
450002  Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.31 WEST SAFETY SVCS INC ~|MONTHLY MAINT GATEWAY CHARGE 4/20/2018 315876
450003 Comm-Phones Lines-Security 101.25 CONSOLIDATED TECH SVCS ~ |MARCH 2018 SVCS 4/20/2018 315844
450003 Comm-Phones Lines-Security 101.25 CONSOLIDATED TECHSVCS |APRIL 2018 CHGS 5/18/2018 316330
450100 Comm-Long Distance Chaﬁrf’ges_ 5.95 IMPACT TELECOM INC - 'MONTHLY CHGS 5/11/2018 316196
450100 |Comm-Long Distance Charges 5.95 IMPACT TELECOM INC | MONTHLY CHARGES 4/13/2018| 315701
490002  Other Admin Exp-Direct Financing Charges | 0.96 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST B "POSTAGE - ~ 5/11/2018 316225
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 17.30 NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK 5/11/2018 316163
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 23.84 WASHINGTON STATE PATROL ~ BACKGROUND CHECK 5/25/2018 316401
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 12.00 WASHINGTON STATE PATROL  BACKGROUND CHECK 4/27/2018] 315920
491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 23.84 WASHINGTON STATE PATROL  BACKGROUND CHECK B 5/11/2018] 316149

491000  Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 0.02 DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING ~ BACKGROUND CHECK 5/18/2018] 316277

| 491000 Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks j 22.83 NATIONAL CREDITREPORTING ~ CREDIT CHECK 4/13/2018] 315673
491000 'Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 0.03 DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING 'BACKGROUND CHECK 4/20/2018| 315780
493000  Other Admin Exp-Postage 5.97 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC " MARCH 2018 STATEMENTS 4/20/2018| 315755
493000  Other Admin Exp-Postage B © 27.29 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC 'APRIL 2018 STATEMENTS | 5/4/2018, 316016
493000 Other Admin Exp-Postage '14.75 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST ~ POSTAGE ] 4/20/2018| 315860
493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage | 23.44 MAILADVERTISING BUREAUINC ~ MARCH 2018 STATEMENT 4/6/2018 315526
1493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage 14.65 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST "POSTAGE  5/11/2018 316225
493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 9.51 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC 'MARCH 2018 STATEMENT 4/6/2018| 315526
493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 11.18_TI{/1AIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC 'MARCH 2018 STATEMENTS 4/20/2018) 315755

493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 10.84 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC ~ |APRIL2018 STATEMENTS |  5/4/2018] 316016

| 520104 |Social Service Interpretation 2.09 LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC _|INTERPRETATION | 4202018 315763

520104 |Social Service Interpretation 434 LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC ‘INTERPRETATION 5/18/2018) 316268
620007 |Occup Exp-Maint Elevator - 576.00 ELTECSYSTEMSLLC Q2 INSTALLMENT 5/11/2018] 316235
620011 |Occup Exp-Maint Fire/Safety 649.00 |JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION | SVC CALL ] 4/27/2018] 315898
620011 |Occup Exp-Maint Fire/Safety 3,395.00 | JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION  NOTIFIER FIRE ALARM | 4/20/2018| 315747

| 620011 |Occup Exp-Maint Fire/Safety 685.63 |JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION " SERVICE CALL . 4/6/2018 315522
620013 |Occup Exp-Maint Yard/Garden/Landscaping 181.95 \WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN | LANDSCAPING SVCS | 5/4/2018] 316109 |
620018 |Occup Exp-Maint Building Security | 35.14 COMMERCIAL ENTRY SYSTEMS INC REPAIR 4/13/2018| 315663
630100 |Occup Exp-Fees-Permits - 141.60 | DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES | RENEWAL OPERATING CERTIFICATE - 4/27/2018 315900
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 1,596.78 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 \WATER . 5/18/2018 316310
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 3,938.15 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |SEWER . 4/13/2018 315700
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report

4/01/2018 TO 5/31/2018
escriptio Amoun lendor: Nam Date
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer | 3,938.16 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER 5/11/2018] 316194 |
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 1,203.31 PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H [ELec ~ 4/27/2018 315957
| 660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities Surface Water Mgmt | 324.58 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM } 4/13/2018 315700
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 32458 (CITY OF SEDROWOOLLEY ~ |STORM B 5/11/2018 316194 |
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 686.19 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GARBAGE 4/13/2018 315700
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage © 675.43 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GARBAGE o 5/11/2018 316194
TOTAL HILLSVIEW 20,381.23
TOTAL SEDRC WOOLLEY 27,959.10 o - a o
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@ SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

TO: Board of Commissioners

FROM: Bill Cook

DATE: April 12,2018

RE: Resolution No. 460: Changes to the Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority’s

(SWHA'’s) Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy (ACOP) Exhibit
E — Income Limits

Attached is the revised Exhibit E of the ACOP. The Department of Housing and Urban
Development (HUD) usually adjusts these income limits on a yearly basis.

The HUD income limits that went into effect April 1, 2018 have been slightly increased
for Skagit County.



THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON
Public Housing Program

Skagit County
INCOME LIMITS
Effective April 1, 2018
Family Composition 30% of Median 50% of Median 80% of Median

1 Person $14,550 $24,200 $38,750
2 Person $16,600 $27,650 $38,750
3 Person $20,780 $31,100 $49,800
4 Person $25,100 $34,550 $55,300
5 Person $29,420 $37,350 $59,750
6 Person $33,740 $40,100 $64,150
7 Person $38,060 $42,850 $68,600
8 Person $42,380 $45,650 $73,000

ASSET LIMITS

Effective January 19, 1996

Included in the eligibility income is the dollar amount derived from assets. If the assets exceed
$5,000, the eligibility income would include the income derived from the assets or 2.0% of the
total family assets, whichever is greater.

Revised 4/1/2018



THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY
RESOLUTION NO. 460

AUTHORIZING CHANGES TO THE PUBLIC HOUSING ADMISSIONS AND
CONTINUED OCCUPANCY POLICY (ACOP) RELATING TO INCOME LIMITS

WHEREAS, the Public Housing Program is administered within previously adopted
program guidelines known as the Public Housing Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy
(herein called the “ACOP”); and,

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) each year
updates the income limits for program participants; and,
